
Western (3-2-2, 3-2-2) -vs- Laurier (1-5-1, 1-5-1)
10/17/2021 at University Stadium ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/17/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Laura Vere   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western 1 0 1
Laurier 0 0 0

Western 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Connor Dalton 0 0 0 0 90
F 6 Stefan Rozek 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Ehsan Hirji 3 1 0 0 63
F 10 Georgio Prataviera 0 0 0 0 87
F 11 Jamu Iluya 2 2 0 0 69
F 12 Anand Serjeant 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Blake McGowan 1 1 1 0 90

17 Tyrone Mulder 3 2 0 0 90
F 22 Aiden Bauer-Marr 0 0 0 0 90
F 28 Patrick Melo 0 0 0 0 90
F 30 Brandon Miranjie 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
F 2 Charlie Bontis 0 0 0 0 3
F 5 Carlos Buitrago 0 0 0 0 0
F 9 Owura Boateng 0 0 0 0 27

18 Kyle Gibson 0 0 0 0 21
F 20 Luc Coulombe 0 0 0 0 0
F 25 Sam Spoelstra 0 0 0 0 0

27 Mikail Shallwani 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 6 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Connor Dalton 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Laurier 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Alistair Viegas 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Andra Neptune 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Greyson Addo 0 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Ben Cates 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Bryan Lourenco 0 0 0 0 67
F 11 Sabastian Lach 0 0 0 0 38
F 14 Glorious Okpali 3 1 0 0 70
MF 19 Ethan Golias 1 1 0 0 77
F 21 Shaydon Leiba 0 0 0 0 90
D 23 Adam Murphy 0 0 0 0 24
D 25 Ikenna Ngwaba 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Jefferey Omoregie-Sanni 0 0 0 0 0
MF 9 Mason Carter 1 0 0 0 66
MF 10 Matt Menko 1 0 0 0 0
MF 12 Owen Whitton 0 0 0 0 0
F 18 Joshua du Toit 1 1 0 0 20
MF 20 Matteo Sepac 0 0 0 0 0
MF 28 Liam D'Ulisse 0 0 0 0 66

Totals 7 3 0 0 968

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Alistair Viegas 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western 7 2 9
Laurier 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Western 1 2 3
Laurier 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western 3 1 4
Laurier 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Western 0 0 0
Laurier 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

20:37
WEST
ERN Blake McGowan *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Alistair Viegas at goalie for Laurier.
0:00 Connor Dalton at goalie for Western.
3:41 Corner kick by Western Anand Serjeant [3:41].
5:11 Shot by Laurier Glorious Okpali, Save (by goalie) Connor Dalton.
6:25 Shot by Western Tyrone Mulder, Wide.
8:29 Shot by Western Tyrone Mulder, Save (by goalie) Alistair Viegas.
8:57 Shot by Western Jamu Iluya, Save (by goalie) Alistair Viegas.
9:26 Corner kick by Western Aiden Bauer-Marr [9:26].
9:37 Shot by Western Ehsan Hirji, Save (by goalie) Alistair Viegas.
9:50 Corner kick by Western Anand Serjeant [9:50].
15:09 Shot by Western Ehsan Hirji, Wide.
20:37 GOAL by Western Blake McGowan (FIRST GOAL)

Western 1, Laurier 0
-- *
21:42 Shot by Western Ehsan Hirji, Wide.
24:12 Laurier substitution: Mason Carter for Sabastian Lach.
24:12 Laurier substitution: Liam D'Ulisse for Adam Murphy.
34:29 Western substitution: Owura Boateng for Ehsan Hirji.
34:48 Corner kick by Laurier Ethan Golias [34:48].
37:22 Shot by Laurier Glorious Okpali, Wide Left.
43:48 End of period [43:48].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Western: #0  Connor Dalton, #6  Stefan Rozek, #7  Ehsan Hirji, #10 Georgio Prataviera, #11 Jamu Iluya, #12 Anand Serjeant,
#14 Blake McGowan, #17 Tyrone Mulder, #22 Aiden Bauer-Marr, #28 Patrick Melo, #30 Brandon Miranjie.

45:00
For Laurier: #0  Alistair Viegas, #2  Andra Neptune, #5  Greyson Addo, #6  Ben Cates, #7  Bryan Lourenco, #9  Mason Carter, #14
Glorious Okpali, #19 Ethan Golias, #21 Shaydon Leiba, #25 Ikenna Ngwaba, #28 Liam D'Ulisse.

46:53 Corner kick by Western Anand Serjeant [46:53].
56:37 Shot by Western Jamu Iluya, Save (by goalie) Alistair Viegas.
56:53 Shot by Laurier Glorious Okpali, Wide Left.
66:01 Shot by Laurier Matt Menko, High.
67:13 Laurier substitution: Greyson Addo for Bryan Lourenco.
69:02 Western substitution: Kyle Gibson for Jamu Iluya.
69:25 Shot by Laurier Ethan Golias, Save (by goalie) Connor Dalton.
70:09 Laurier substitution: Joshua du Toit for Glorious Okpali.
73:10 Western substitution: Owura Boateng for Ehsan Hirji.
76:42 Laurier substitution: Shaydon Leiba for Ethan Golias.
76:42 Laurier substitution: Sabastian Lach for Matt Menko.
78:56 Shot by Laurier Mason Carter, High.
83:55 Shot by Western Tyrone Mulder, Save (by goalie) Alistair Viegas.
86:02 Shot by Laurier Joshua du Toit, Save (by goalie) Connor Dalton.
86:44 Western substitution: Charlie Bontis for Georgio Prataviera.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


